**AMENDED** 

TOWN OF WOODRUFF

NOTICE OF REGULAR BOARD MEETING

TITLE OF GROUP MEETING: WOODRUFF TOWN BOARD

PLACE: WOODRUFF COMMUNITY CENTER

DATE: TUESDAY OCTOBER 10, 2017

TIME: 6:00 P.M.

PURPOSE: REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING

**AGENDA** 

PROCEDURAL BUSINESS

- CALL TO ORDER
- PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 2 APPROVE CURRENT AGENDA WITH THE ORDER OF AGENDA ITEMS AT CHAIR'S DISCRETION
- 2 CONSIDER APPROVAL OF MINUTES OF SEPTEMBER 26, 2017 REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING.
- WELCOME AND INTRODUCTION OF GUESTS

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION/POSSIBLE ACTION

- 1. PUBLIC COMMENT RELATED TO BELOW AGENDA ITEMS
- 2. RESIGNATION OF TREASURER
- 3. CONSIDER APPROVAL OF LIQUOR LICENSE APPLICATION

"CLASS B" COMBINATION

Name: RJ Enterprises LLC

Trade Name: Indian Shores RV Resort

Address: 7750 Indian Shores Road

Agent: Jerome Geibel

Address: 167 Indian Shores Rd.

- 4. REVIEW & POSSIBLY APPROVE OPERATOR LICENSE
- 5. POSSIBLY APPROVE 2018 APPROPRATION REQUESTS FROM:
- LAKELAND RETIREMENT FOUNDATION
- DR. KATE MUSEUM
- THE TOMAHAWK LAKES ASSOCIATION, INC

## CROSS COUNTRY CRUISERS

- 6. SET BUDGET PURCHASE PRICE FOR FIRE TRUCK & PLAN FOR SHOPPING
- 7. 2018 CAR SHOW DISCUSSION
- 8. CONSIDER ACCEPTING ASESSOR CONTRACT FOR 2018 OR 2018-2020
- 9. SEPTEMBER BILLS FOR APPROVAL
- 10. FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS.
- 11. PUBLIC COMMENT RELATED TO ABOVE AGENDA ITEMS.
- 12. BUDGET WORKSHOP
- 13. ADJOURNMENT.

DATE & TIME OF POSTING OF NOTICE: OCTOBER 9, 2017 at 5:00 p.m.

NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON DIRECTING POSTING: Michael Timmons, Chairman (715) 356-9421

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate the needs of the disabled individuals through appropriate aids and service. Contact the Town Clerk at (715) 356-9421.

Contact the Chairman at (715) 356-9421 to make a request for an item to be on a future agenda.